provides some criminal justice related services for a law 32 

enforcement agency.  As used in this paragraph, "appointed or 33 

employed full time" means any person who is receiving gross 34 

compensation for his duties as a law enforcement officer of * * * 35 

Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($475.00) or more per week 36 

or * * * Two Thousand Fifty Dollars ($2,050.00) or more per month. 37 

(d)  "Part-time law enforcement officer" shall mean any 38 

person appointed or employed in a part-time, reserve or auxiliary 39 

capacity by the state or any political subdivision thereof who is 40